

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9133/2012

KAMALJEET SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABANDH SAMITI KHALSA MONTES.SCL.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kritika Sharma,Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. Parth Sharad Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners has filed proof of dasti which apparently indicates that only the postal receipt has been filed. Ld. counsel for the petitioners is directed to produce acknowledgment card or the envelope returned to proof service/non service. Respondent No. 4 and 5 have filed counter affidavit.

List the matter on 10.1.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|