

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9133/2012

KAMALJEET SINGH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABANDH SAMITI KHALSA MONTES.SCL.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rohan Thowan,adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 have filed counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 2,3 and 6 are awaited since long. Id.counsel for the contesting respondent submits that the petitioners are not taking effective steps for serving notice. Id.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps simultaneously by registered post acknowledgment due, through the District Court within whose jurisdiction the respondent Nos. 2,3 and 6 are residing.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.54

-2-

Take steps within four weeks as a last chance. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await service report. If steps are not taken within the above time, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers without any further orders.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB